Power Quality Solutions
Static Var Generation PQvar Series
Series/Type:  3P3W & 3P4W Rack/Wall/Floor Mounted / PQS*V
Ordering code:  B44066F*V
Date:  May 2024
Version:  3.0
© TDK Electronics AG 2024. Reproduction, publication and dissemination of this publication, enclosures hereto and the
information contained therein without TDK Electronics' prior express consent is prohibited.

Please read Cautions and warnings and Page 4 of 19
Important notes at the end of this document.
Characteristics and ordering codes
240 V PQvar series - 3P3W systems
Type Reactive
Power
kvar
Voltage
(min)
V
Voltage
(max)
V
Mounting
variant
Weight
(approx.)
kg
Dimensions
(approx.)
(W x D x H)
mm
Ordering Code
Rack mounted units2
PQSM6018V200   18 176 263 Rack    23 500 x 515 x 180 B44066F6018V200
PQSM6030V200   30 176 263 Rack    28 500 x 546 x 190 B44066F6030V200
PQSM6060V200   60 176 263 Rack    44 500 x 605 x 269 B44066F6060V200
PQSM6120V200 120 176 263 Rack  110 500 x 722 x 370   B44066F6120V200
Wall mounted units3
PQSW6018V244   18 176 263 Wall    23 500 x 180 x 540 B44066F6018V244
PQSW6030V244   30 176 263 Wall    28 500 x 190 x 585 B44066F6030V244
PQSW6060V244   60 176 263 Wall    44 500 x 273 x 638 B44066F6060V244
PQSW6120V244 120 176 263 Wall  110 500 x 370 x 722 B44066F6120V244
Floor mounted cabinets4
PQSF6060V215   60 176 263 Floor  294 600 x 1000 x 2200 B44066F6060V215
PQSF6120V215 120 176 263 Floor  338 600 x 1000 x 2200 B44066F6120V215
PQSF6180V215 180 176 263 Floor  382 600 x 1000 x 2200 B44066F6180V215
PQSF6240V215 240 176 263 Floor  426 600 x 1000 x 2200 B44066F6240V215
240 V PQvar series - 3P4W systems
Type Reactive
Power
kvar
Voltage
(min)
V
Voltage
(max)
V
Mounting
variant
Weight
(approx.)
kg
Dimensions
(approx.)
(W x D x H)
mm
Ordering Code
Rack mounted units2
PQSM8018V200   18 176 263 Rack   23 500 x 515 x 180 B44066F8018V200
PQSM8030V200   30 176 263 Rack   28 500 x 546 x 190 B44066F8030V200
PQSM8060V200   60 176 263 Rack   44 500 x 605 x 269 B44066F8060V200
PQSM8120V200 120 176 263 Rack 110 500 x 722 x 370 B44066F8120V200
Wall mounted units3
PQSW8018V244   18 176 263 Wall    23 500 x 180 x 540 B44066F8018V244
PQSW8030V244   30 176 263 Wall    28 500 x 190 x 585 B44066F8030V244
PQSW8060V244   60 176 263 Wall    44 500 x 273x 638 B44066F8060V244
PQSW8120V244 120 176 263 Wall  110 500 x 370 x 722 B44066F8120V244
Floor mounted cabinets4
PQSF8060V215   60 176 263 Floor  294 600 x 1000 x 2200 B44066F8060V215
PQSF8120V215 120 176 263 Floor  338 600 x 1000 x 2200 B44066F8120V215
PQSF8180V215 180 176 263 Floor  382 600 x 1000 x 2200 B44066F8180V215
PQSF8240V215 240 176 263 Floor  426 600 x 1000 x 2200 B44066F8240V215
2 Rack mounted units do not include a built-in display.  An additional 7-inch HMI display is necessary
3 All wall mounted units include a built-in 4.3-inch HMI display
4 All floor mounted cabinets include a 7-inch HMI display
 Power Quality Solutions B44066F*V
 Static Var Generation PQvar Series 3P3W & 3P4W Rack/Wall/Floor Mounted / PQS*V
 May 2024
Please read Cautions and warnings and Page 5 of 19
Important notes at the end of this document.
400 V PQvar series - 3P3W systems
Type Reactive
Power
kvar
Voltage
(min)
V
Voltage
(max)
V
Mounting
variant
Weight
(approx.)
kg
Dimensions
(approx.)
(W x D x H)
mm
Ordering Code
Rack mounted units2
PQSM6030V300   30 228 456 Rack    23 500 x 515 x 180 B44066F6030V300
PQSM6050V300   50 228 456 Rack    28 500 x 546 x 190 B44066F6050V300
PQSM6100V300 100 228 456 Rack    44 500 x 605 x 269 B44066F6100V300
PQSM6200V300 200 228 456 Rack  110 500 x 722 x 370 B44066F6200V300
Wall mounted unit3s
PQSW6030V344   30 228 456 Wall   23 500 x 180 x 540 B44066F6030V344
PQSW6050V344   50 228 456 Wall   28 500 x 190 x 585 B44066F6050V344
PQSW6100V344 100 228 456 Wall   44 500 x 273x 638 B44066F6100V344
PQSW6200V344 200 228 456 Wall 110 500 x 370 x 722 B44066F6200V344
Floor mounted cabinets4
PQSF6100V315 100 228 456 Floor 294 600 x 1000 x 2200 B44066F6100V315
PQSF6150V315 150 228 456 Floor 322 600 x 1000 x 2200 B44066F6150V315
PQSF6200V315 200 228 456 Floor 338 600 x 1000 x 2200 B44066F6200V315
PQSF6250V315 250 228 456 Floor 366 600 x 1000 x 2200 B44066F6250V315
PQSF6300V315 300 228 456 Floor 382 600 x 1000 x 2200 B44066F6300V315
PQSF6350V315 350 228 456 Floor 410 600 x 1000 x 2200 B44066F6350V315
PQSF6400V315 400 228 456 Floor 426 600 x 1000 x 2200 B44066F6400V315
400 V PQvar series - 3P4W systems
Type Reactive
Power
kvar
Voltage
(min)
V
Voltage
(max)
V
Mounting
variant
Weight
(approx.)
kg
Dimensions
(approx.)
(W x D x H)
mm
Ordering Code
Rack mounted units2
PQSM8030V300   30 228 456 Rack    23 500 x 515 x 180 B44066F8030V300
PQSM8050V300   50 228 456 Rack    28 500 x 546 x 190 B44066F8050V300
PQSM8100V300 100 228 456 Rack    44 500 x 605 x 269 B44066F8100V300
PQSM8200V300 200 228 456 Rack  110 500 x 722 x 370 B44066F8200V300
Wall mounted units3
PQSW8030V344   30 228 456 Wall    23 500 x 180 x 540 B44066F8030V344
PQSW8050V344   50 228 456 Wall    28 500 x 190 x 585 B44066F8050V344
PQSW8100V344 100 228 456 Wall    44 500 x 273x 638 B44066F8100V344
PQSW8200V344 200 228 456 Wall  110 500 x 722 x 690 B44066F8200V344
Floor mounted cabinets4
PQSF8100V315 100 228 456 Floor 294 600 x 1000 x 2200 B44066F8100V315
PQSF8150V315 150 228 456 Floor 322 600 x 1000 x 2200 B44066F8150V315
PQSF8200V315 200 228 456 Floor 338 600 x 1000 x 2200 B44066F8200V315
PQSF8250V315 250 228 456 Floor 366 600 x 1000 x 2200 B44066F8250V315
PQSF8300V315 300 228 456 Floor 382 600 x 1000 x 2200 B44066F8300V315
PQSF8350V315 350 228 456 Floor 410 600 x 1000 x 2200 B44066F8350V315
PQSF8400V315 400 228 456 Floor 426 600 x 1000 x 2200 B44066F8400V315
 Power Quality Solutions B44066F*V
 Static Var Generation PQvar Series 3P3W & 3P4W Rack/Wall/Floor Mounted / PQS*V
 May 2024
Please read Cautions and warnings and Page 6 of 19
Important notes at the end of this document.

V
Voltage
(max)
V
Mounting
variant
Weight
(approx.)
kg
Dimensions
(approx.)
(W x D x H)
mm
Ordering Code
Rack mounted units
PQSM9040V4006   40 372 526 Rack    23 500 x 515 x 180 B44066F9040V400
PQSM9060V400   60 372 526 Rack    28 500 x 546 x 190 B44066F9060V400
PQSM9120V400 120 372 526 Rack    44 500 x 605 x 269 B44066F9120V400
PQSM9250V400 250 372 526 Rack  110 500 x 722 x 370 B44066F9250V400
Wall mounted units7
PQSW9040V444   40 372 526 Wall    23 500 x 180 x 540 B44066F9040V444
PQSW9060V444   60 372 526 Wall    28 500 x 190 x 585 B44066F9060V444
PQSW9120V444 120 372 526 Wall    44 500 x 273x 638 B44066F9120V444
PQSW9250V444 250 372 526 Wall  110 500 x 722 x 690   B44066F9250V444
Floor mounted cabinets8
PQSF9120V415 120 372 526 Floor  294 600 x 1000 x 2200 B44066F9120V415
PQSF9180V415 180 372 526 Floor  322 600 x 1000 x 2200 B44066F9180V415
PQSF9240V415 240 372 526 Floor  338 600 x 1000 x 2200 B44066F9240V415
PQSF9300V415 300 372 526 Floor  366 600 x 1000 x 2200 B44066F9300V415
PQSF9360V415 360 372 526 Floor  382 600 x 1000 x 2200 B44066F9360V415
PQSF9420V415 420 372 526 Floor  410 600 x 1000 x 2200 B44066F9420V415
PQSF9480V415 480 372 526 Floor  426 600 x 1000 x 2200 B44066F9480V415
6 Rack mounted units do not include a built-in display.  An additional 7-inch HMI display is necessary
7 All wall mounted units include a built-in 4.3-inch HMI display
8 All floor mounted cabinets include a 7-inch HMI display
 Power Quality Solutions B44066F*V
 Static Var Generation PQvar Series 3P3W & 3P4W Rack/Wall/Floor Mounted / PQS*V
 May 2024
Please read Cautions and warnings and Page 8 of 19
Important notes at the end of this document.

V
Voltage
(max)
V
Mounting
variant
Weight
(approx.)
kg
Dimensions
(approx.)
(W x D x H)
mm
Ordering Code
Rack mounted units11
PQSM6040V400   40 384 552 Rack   40 500 x 540 x 180 B44066F6040V400
PQSM6080V400   80 384 552 Rack   70 500 x 675 x 250 B44066F6080V400
Wall mounted units12
PQSW6040V444   40 384 552 Wall    40 500 x 184 x 627 B44066F6040V444
PQSW6080V444   80 384 552 Wall    70 500 x 250 x 723 B44066F6080V444
Floor mounted cabinets13
PQSF6080V435   80 384 552 Floor 320 800 x 1000 x 2200 B44066F6080V435
PQSF6120V435 120 384 552 Floor 360 800 x 1000 x 2200 B44066F6120V435
PQSF6160V435 160 384 552 Floor 390 800 x 1000 x 2200 B44066F6160V435
PQSF6200V435 200 384 552 Floor 430 800 x 1000 x 2200 B44066F6200V435
PQSF6240V435 240 384 552 Floor 460 800 x 1000 x 2200 B44066F6240V435
PQSF6280V435 280 384 552 Floor 500 800 x 1000 x 2200 B44066F6280V435
PQSF6320V435 320 384 552 Floor 530 800 x 1000 x 2200 B44066F6320V435
480 V PQvar Series 3P4W systems (based on UL design9)
Type Reactive
Power
kvar
Voltage
(min)
V
Voltage
(max)
V
Mounting
variant
Weight
(approx.)
kg
Dimensions
(approx.)
(W x D x H)
mm
Ordering Code
Rack mounted units11
PQSM8040V400   40 384 552 Rack    40 500 x 540 x 180 B44066F8040V400
PQSM8080V400   80 384 552 Rack    70 500 x 675 x 250 B44066F8080V400
Wall mounted units12
PQSW8040V444   40 384 552 Wall    40 500 x 184 x 627 B44066F8040V444
PQSW8080V444   80 384 552 Wall    70 500 x 250 x 723 B44066F8080V444
Floor mounted cabinets13
PQSF8080V435   80 384 552 Floor 320 800 x 1000 x 2200 B44066F8080V435
PQSF8120V435 120 384 552 Floor 360 800 x 1000 x 2200 B44066F8120V435
PQSF8160V435 160 384 552 Floor 390 800 x 1000 x 2200 B44066F8160V435
PQSF8200V435 200 384 552 Floor 430 800 x 1000 x 2200 B44066F8200V435
PQSF8240V435 240 384 552 Floor  460 800 x 1000 x 2200 B44066F8240V435
PQSF8280V435 280 384 552 Floor  500 800 x 1000 x 2200 B44066F8280V435
PQSF8320V435 320 384 552 Floor  530 800 x 1000 x 2200 B44066F8320V435
11 Rack mounted units do not include a built-in display.  An additional 7 inch HMI display is necessary
12 All wall mounted units include a built-in 4.3-inch HMI display
13 All floor mounted cabinets include a 7-inch HMI display
 Power Quality Solutions B44066F*V
 Static Var Generation PQvar Series 3P3W & 3P4W Rack/Wall/Floor Mounted / PQS*V
 May 2024
Please read Cautions and warnings and Page 10 of 19
Important notes at the end of this document.
600 V PQvar series - 3P3W systems (based on UL design9)
Type Reactive
Power
kvar
Voltage
(min)
V
Voltage
(max)
V
Mounting
variant
Weight
(approx.)
kg
Dimensions
(approx.)
(W x D x H)
mm
Ordering Code
Rack mounted units14
PQSM6050V600   50 420 690 Rack   40 500 x 540 x 180 B44066F6050V600
PQSM6100V600 100 420 690 Rack   70 500 x 675 x 250 B44066F6100V600
Wall mounted units15
PQSW6050V644   50 420 690 Wall    40 500 x 184 x 627 B44066F6050V644
PQSW6100V644 100 420 690 Wall    70 500 x 250 x 723 B44066F6100V644
Floor mounted cabinets16
PQSF6100V635 100 420 690 Floor  320 800 x 1000 x 2200 B44066F6100V635
PQSF6150V635 150 420 690 Floor  360 800 x 1000 x 2200 B44066F6150V635
PQSF6200V635 200 420 690 Floor  390 800 x 1000 x 2200 B44066F6200V635
PQSF6250V635 250 420 690 Floor  430 800 x 1000 x 2200 B44066F6250V635
PQSF6300V635 300 420 690 Floor  460 800 x 1000 x 2200 B44066F6300V635
PQSF6350V635 350 420 690 Floor  500 800 x 1000 x 2200 B44066F6350V635
PQSF6400V635 400 420 690 Floor  530 800 x 1000 x 2200 B44066F6400V635
600 V PQvar series - 3P4W systems (based on UL design9)
Type Reactive
Power
kvar
Voltage
(min)
V
Voltage
(max)
V
Mounting
variant
Weight
(approx.)
kg
Dimensions
(approx.)
(W x D x H)
mm
Ordering Code
Rack mounted units14
PQSM8050V600   50 420 690 Rack   40 500 x 540 x 180 B44066F8050V600
PQSM8100V600 100 420 690 Rack   70 500 x 675 x 250 B44066F8100V600
Wall mounted units15
PQSW8050V644   50 420 690 Wall    40 500 x 184 x 627 B44066F8050V644
PQSW8100V644 100 420 690 Wall    70 500 x 250 x 723 B44066F8100V644
Floor mounted cabinets16
PQSF8100V635 100 420 690 Floor  320 800 x 1000 x 2200 B44066F8100V635
PQSF8150V635 150 420 690 Floor  360 800 x 1000 x 2200 B44066F8150V635
PQSF8200V635 200 420 690 Floor  390 800 x 1000 x 2200 B44066F8200V635
PQSF8250V635 250 420 690 Floor  430 800 x 1000 x 2200 B44066F8250V635
PQSF8300V635 300 420 690 Floor  460 800 x 1000 x 2200 B44066F8300V635
PQSF8350V635 350 420 690 Floor 500 800 x 1000 x 2200 B44066F8350V635
PQSF8400V635 400 420 690 Floor  530 800 x 1000 x 2200 B44066F8400V635
14 Rack mounted units do not include a built-in display.  An additional 7-inch HMI display is necessary.
15 All wall mounted units include a built-in 4.3-inch HMI display.
16 All floor mounted cabinets include a 7-inch HMI display.
 Power Quality Solutions B44066F*V
 Static Var Generation PQvar Series 3P3W & 3P4W Rack/Wall/Floor Mounted / PQS*V
 May 2024
Please read Cautions and warnings and Page 11 of 19
Important notes at the end of this document.
690 V PQvar series 3P3W systems (based on UL design9)
Type Reactive
Power
kvar
Voltage
(min)
V
Voltage
(max)
V
Mounting
variant
Weight
(approx.)
kg
Dimensions
(approx.)
(W x D x H)
mm
Ordering Code
Rack mounted units17
PQSM6060V700   60 483 793 Rack    40 500 x 540 x 180 B44066F6060V700
PQSM6120V700 120 483 793 Rack    70 500 x 675 x 250 B44066F6120V700
Wall mounted units18
PQSW6060V744   60 483 793 Wall    40 500 x 184 x 627 B44066F6060V744
PQSW6120V744 120 483 793 Wall    70 500 x 250 x 723 B44066F6120V744
Floor mounted cabinets19
PQSF6120V735 120 483 793 Floor  320 800 x 1000 x 2200 B44066F6120V735
PQSF6180V735 180 483 793 Floor  360 800 x 1000 x 2200 B44066F6180V735
PQSF6240V735 240 483 793 Floor  390 800 x 1000 x 2200 B44066F6240V735
PQSF6300V735 300 483 793 Floor  430 800 x 1000 x 2200 B44066F6300V735
PQSF6360V735 360 483 793 Floor  460 800 x 1000 x 2200 B44066F6360V735
PQSF6420V735 420 483 793 Floor  500 800 x 1000 x 2200 B44066F6420V735
PQSF6480V735 480 483 793 Floor  530 800 x 1000 x 2200 B44066F6480V735
690 V PQvar series 3P4W systems (based on UL design9)
Type Reactive
Power
kvar
Voltage
(min)
V
Voltage
(max)
V
Mounting
variant
Weight
(approx.)
kg
Dimensions
(approx.)
(W x D x H)
mm
Ordering Code
Rack mounted units17
PQSM8060V700   60 483 793 Rack    40 500 x 540 x 180 B44066F8060V700
PQSM8120V700 120 483 793 Rack    70 500 x 675 x 250 B44066F8120V700
Wall mounted units18
PQSW8060V744   60 483 793 Wall    40 500 x 184 x 627 B44066F8060V744
PQSW8120V744 120 483 793 Wall    70 500 x 250 x 723 B44066F8120V744
Floor mounted cabinets19
PQSF8120V735 120 483 793 Floor  320 800 x 1000 x 2200 B44066F8120V735
PQSF8180V735 180 483 793 Floor  360 800 x 1000 x 2200 B44066F8180V735
PQSF8240V735 240 483 793 Floor  390 800 x 1000 x 2200 B44066F8240V735
PQSF8300V735 300 483 793 Floor  430 800 x 1000 x 2200 B44066F8300V735
PQSF8360V735 360 483 793 Floor  460 800 x 1000 x 2200 B44066F8360V735
PQSF8420V735 420 483 793 Floor  500 800 x 1000 x 2200 B44066F8420V735
PQSF8480V735 480 483 793 Floor  530 800 x 1000 x 2200 B44066F8480V735
17 Rack mounted units do not include a built-in display.  An additional 7-inch HMI display is necessary.
18 All wall mounted units include a built-in 4.3-inch HMI display.
19 All floor mounted cabinets include a 7-inch HMI display.
 Power Quality Solutions B44066F*V
 Static Var Generation PQvar Series 3P3W & 3P4W Rack/Wall/Floor Mounted / PQS*V
 May 2024
Please read Cautions and warnings and Page 12 of 19
Important notes at the end of this document.

Please read Cautions and warnings and Page 16 of 19
Important notes at the end of this document.
Ordering code nomenclature and decoding table
Display of ordering codes for TDK Electronics products
The ordering code for one and the same product can be represented differently in data sheets, data books,
other publications, on the company website, or in order-related documents such as shipping notes, order
confirmations and product labels. The varying representations of the ordering codes are due to different
processes employed and do not affect the specifications of the respective products. Detailed
information can be found on the Internet under www.tdk-electronics.tdk.com/orderingcodes.
B44066F6150V300
PQVar series SVG
PQSine series AHF SVG capability in kvar:
050 =   50 kvar
150 = 150 kvar
Represents the mounting type
00 & 08 = Rack mounted module
44 & 48 = Wall mounted module
15 =   600 mm single cabinet
25 = 1200 mm multi cabinet
35 =   800 mm single cabinet
45 = 1600 mm multi cabinet
Any other combination stands for
customized cabinet designs
Wire Configuration
6 → 3P3W
       8 → 3P4W
Voltage rating
2 = 200 V
3 = 380 / 400 / 415 V
4 = 480 V
6 = 600 V
7 = 690 V
V= PQVar series
 Cautions and Warnings